

**BID TABULATION**  
**AVALON DRAIN 2**  
**December 8, 2021 - 3:00pm**

				Perco Rock Company		Technology Construction Inc.		Western Utility Contractors, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization, Bond, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 131,169.00	\$ 131,169.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 96,460.00	\$ 96,460.00
2	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 36,685.00	\$ 36,685.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,340.00	\$ 47,340.00
3	Envrinmental Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 17,134.00	\$ 17,134.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,188.00	\$ 27,188.00
4	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 24,689.00	\$ 24,689.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,998.00	\$ 36,998.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,258.00	\$ 9,258.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58,254.00	\$ 58,254.00
7	Channel Excavation	5046	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,460.00	\$ 46.08	\$ 232,519.68
8	Imported Fill Construction	8775	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 544,050.00	\$ 70.46	\$ 618,286.50
9	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (2 ft)	1	EA	\$ 51,504.00	\$ 51,504.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,579.00	\$ 55,579.00
10	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (3 ft)	2	EA	\$ 54,667.00	\$ 109,334.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 57,246.00	\$ 114,492.00
11	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (4 ft)	13	EA	\$ 57,801.00	\$ 751,413.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 806,000.00	\$ 55,885.00	\$ 726,505.00
12	Gabion Baskets	320	CY	\$ 255.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 204,800.00	\$ 348.07	\$ 111,382.40
13	Concrete Cutoff Wall	92	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 122.02	\$ 11,225.84
14	Concrete Sidewalk	552	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 21.44	\$ 11,834.88
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 1,386,555.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,907,822.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,148,065.30</b>
	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT:</b>					<b>\$ 1,436,555.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,957,822.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,198,065.30</b>

**BID TABULATION  
AVALON DRAIN 2  
December 8, 2021 - 3:00pm**

				Combs Construction Company, Inc.		Scholz Contracting, Inc.		Engineers Estimate	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization, Bond, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
2	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	Envirinmental Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Channel Excavation	5046	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 171,564.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 141,288.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,552.00
8	Imported Fill Construction	8775	CY	\$ 47.00	\$ 412,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 438,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 219,375.00
9	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (2 ft)	1	EA	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (3 ft)	2	EA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
11	Cast-in-Place Concrete Drop Structure (4 ft)	13	EA	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 806,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 1,326,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 715,000.00
12	Gabion Baskets	320	CY	\$ 560.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 56,000.00
13	Concrete Cutoff Wall	92	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,360.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk	552	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,520.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 2,397,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,524,646.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,425,807.00</b>
	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT:</b>					<b>\$ 2,447,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,574,646.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,475,807.00</b>